Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

030 - Franklin County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/12/2020 1:19:23 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$25,194,428.00
$50,000.00
$4,951,560.00
$100,500.00
$30,296,488.00

$18,160,196.00
$4,279,141.00
$2,721,883.00
$2,323,896.00
$1,369,536.00
$0.00

$0.00
$822,799.00
$29,677,451.00

$267,605.00
$991,196.00
($723,591.00)

($104,554.00)
$3,555,454.00
$3,450,900.00

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 06

GENERAL

Actual

$12,925,458.97
$133,848.25
$3,261,423.14
$46,138.44
$16,366,868.80

$9,685,725.36
$2,252,143.95
$1,364,123.37
$1,077,032.41
$647,670.85
$141,793.89
$0.00
$326,309.43
$15,494,799.26

$3,078,653.20
$3,492,852.53
($414,199.33)

$457,870.21
$3,816,302.69
$4,274,172.90

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($12,268,969.03)

$83,848.25

($1,690,136.86)

($54,361.56)

($13,929,619.20)

$8,474,470.64
$2,026,997.05
$1,357,759.63
$1,246,863.59
$721,865.15
($141,793.89)
$0.00
$496,489.57

$14,182,651.74

$2,811,048.20

($2,501,656.53)

$309,391.67

$562,424.21
$260,848.69
$823,272.90

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$4,414,839.00
$1,476,160.00
$94,000.00
$5,984,999.00

$2,487,565.00
$313,008.00
$363,889.00
$3,307,732.00
$103,059.00
$0.00

$0.00
$343,827.00
$6,919,080.00

$1,131,199.00
$58,450.00
$1,072,749.00

$138,668.00
$728,527.00
$867,195.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$2,861,434.29
$910,275.03
$70,005.52
$3,841,714.84

$1,238,769.13
$149,300.58
$202,003.83
$1,601,539.34
$95,874.37
$461.69
$0.00
$457,501.20
$3,745,450.14

$439,513.46
$55,994.74
$383,518.72

$479,783.42
$930,558.14
$1,410,341.56

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,553,404.71)
($565,884.97)
($23,994.48)
($2,143,284.16)

$1,248,795.87
$163,707.42
$161,885.17
$1,706,192.66
$7,184.63
($461.69)
$0.00
($113,674.20)
$3,173,629.86

($691,685.54)
$2,455.26
($689,230.28)

$341,115.42
$202,031.14
$543,146.56
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