## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 06

030 - Franklin County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$25,194,428.00	\$12,925,458.97	(\$12,268,969.03)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$50,000.00	\$133,848.25	\$83,848.25	\$4,414,839.00	\$2,861,434.29	(\$1,553,404.71)
Local Sources	\$4,951,560.00	\$3,261,423.14	(\$1,690,136.86)	\$1,476,160.00	\$910,275.03	(\$565,884.97)
Other Sources	\$100,500.00	\$46,138.44	(\$54,361.56)	\$94,000.00	\$70,005.52	(\$23,994.48)
Total Revenues:	\$30,296,488.00	\$16,366,868.80	(\$13,929,619.20)	\$5,984,999.00	\$3,841,714.84	(\$2,143,284.16)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$18,160,196.00	\$9,685,725.36	\$8,474,470.64	\$2,487,565.00	\$1,238,769.13	\$1,248,795.87
Instructional Support Services	\$4,279,141.00	\$2,252,143.95	\$2,026,997.05	\$313,008.00	\$149,300.58	\$163,707.42
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,721,883.00	\$1,364,123.37	\$1,357,759.63	\$363,889.00	\$202,003.83	\$161,885.17
Auxiliary Services	\$2,323,896.00	\$1,077,032.41	\$1,246,863.59	\$3,307,732.00	\$1,601,539.34	\$1,706,192.66
General Administrative Services	\$1,369,536.00	\$647,670.85	\$721,865.15	\$103,059.00	\$95,874.37	\$7,184.63
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$141,793.89	(\$141,793.89)	\$0.00	\$461.69	(\$461.69)
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$822,799.00	\$326,309.43	\$496,489.57	\$343,827.00	\$457,501.20	(\$113,674.20)
<b>Total Expenditures:</b>	\$29,677,451.00	\$15,494,799.26	\$14,182,651.74	\$6,919,080.00	\$3,745,450.14	\$3,173,629.86
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$267,605.00	\$3,078,653.20	\$2,811,048.20	\$1,131,199.00	\$439,513.46	(\$691,685.54)
Other Financing Uses:	\$991,196.00	\$3,492,852.53	(\$2,501,656.53)	\$58,450.00	\$55,994.74	\$2,455.26
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$723,591.00)	(\$414,199.33)	\$309,391.67	\$1,072,749.00	\$383,518.72	(\$689,230.28)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$104,554.00)	\$457,870.21	\$562,424.21	\$138,668.00	\$479,783.42	\$341,115.42
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$3,555,454.00	\$3,816,302.69	\$260,848.69	\$728,527.00	\$930,558.14	\$202,031.14
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,450,900.00	\$4,274,172.90	\$823,272.90	\$867,195.00	\$1,410,341.56	\$543,146.56

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.